Safat	ch Sarvicos, Inc. Box 270 y Harbor, FL 34695 g/Zip Floone #	7000011791225 -04/29/9501151004 *****70.00 *****70.0 Office Use Only
1. BANH	INAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), ech	) (if known):
3	poration Name) (Document #) poration Name) (Document #)	
Walk in		Certified Copy
NEW FILINGS           Profit           NonProfit           Limited Liability	AMENDMENTS         Amendment         Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director         Change of Registered Agent	Certificate of Status
Domestication Other	Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	in = R 2 5 1996 BSB , 525 96 - 8936

•

b



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

Aprll 25, 1996

JEFFERY VOGT P. O. BOX 270 SAFETY HARBOR, FL 34695

SUBJECT: BAYTECH SERVICES, INC. Ref. Number: W96000008936

We have received your document for BAYTECH SERVICES, INC. and check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The designation of the registered agent must be at a Florida street address.

Please provide complete business street addresses for the directors, officers and incorporators.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6925.

Brenda Baker Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 296A00019697

April 29, 1996

Brenda Baker c/o Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Baytech Services, Inc. REF. NUMBER: W96000008936

Dear Brenda:

I apologize for the incorrect information provided. Please note other information also corrected. The person I had fill this form out obviously wasn't paying attention. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

.

14 1

Respectfully,

allah

Lisa Felch

## Articles of Incorporation

1. The name of the corporation shall be:

Baytech Services, Inc.

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is:
 P.O. Box 270, Safety Harbor, FL 34695 (Mailing)
 337 Bayshore Dr., Safety Harbor, FL 34695

3. The corporation shall have the authority to issue \_\_\_\_\_1,000 \_\_\_\_\_ shares of stock,

4. The registered agent of the corporation is <u>Jeffery Vogt</u> and the registered street address is <u>337 Bayshoro Drive</u>, Safety Harbor Florida <u>34695</u>

5. The initial Board of Directors shall have <u>4</u> member(s) whose name(s) and address(es) is/are as follows: <u>Joffery Nogt</u>, Ched Vogt, Cary Felch and <u>Raymond Kont</u>

The number of directors may be raised or lowered by amendment of the bylaws of the corporation but shall in no case be less than one.

6. The incorporator of this corporation is <u>Jeffery Vogt</u> whose street address is <u>337</u> Bayshore Drive, Safety Harbor, FL <u>34695</u>

Dated April 19, 1996

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of ail statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated <u>April 19. 1996</u>

' 75

P96000	038399
Requestor's Name Bay-tech Services, Inc. 327 Bayshore BIVd.S. Safety-Harbon, FL34695	
	Office Use Only

## CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):

	۱. <sub>.</sub>	(Corporation)	Name)		(Documer		
	2	(Corporation	Name)		(Documer		
	3. <u> </u>	(Corporation	Name)		(Documer	n(#) n(#) n(#) n(#) n(#)	
	4	(Corporation Name)		(Document #		*) <u>Set</u> S	
	<b>Walk</b> in	D Pic	k up time	- <u></u>	[	Certified Copy	
	<b>Mail out</b>	🗖 will	wait	Photocop	<sub>py</sub> I	Certificate of Status	
	NEW FILINGS		AMEN	DMENTS			
	Profit		Amendm	lent			
	NonProfit		Resignati	ion of R.A., Officer/	Director		
<b></b>	Limited Liability		Change o	of Registered Agent			
	Domestication		Dissoluti	ion/Withdrawal		5000021492959 -04/21/9701120006 ******35.00 *****35.00	
	Other		Merger			*****35.00 *****35.00	
<b>1</b>	OTHER FILIN	CS		JISTRATION/			
	Fictitious Name		Foreign			1	
	Name Reservation		Limited ]	Partnership		N/C	
	L		Reinstate	ement			
			Tradema	urk		ME APR 2 9 1997	
			Other	<u></u>			

CR2E031(1/95)

Examiner's Initials

.

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

FILED 97 APR 21 PH 12: 26 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

Baytoch Services, Inc.

(present name)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (indicate article.number(s) being amended, added or deleted)

Change the corporate name to the following:

Coastal Power & Controls, Inc.

**SECOND:** If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

## -4 p

•		
•		
THIRD: T	The date of each amendment's adoption: 04-01-97	
	Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)	
	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.	
	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups, The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):	
	"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by"	
	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.	
ΧĽ	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.	
Siį	gned this <u>1st</u> day of <u>April</u> , 19 97	
Signature	(By the Chairman of Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors, President or other officer if adopted by the shareholders)	
	OR	
	(By a director if adopted by the directors)	
	OR	4 ) 1
	(By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators)	
	Jeffery Vogt	
	Typed or printed name	
	president/ZNCorporator	
	Title	